MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

May 14, 2015

Members present: John N. Lechner, Matthew B. McConnell, Brian Beader (By phone)

Controller Amundsen

Others Present Judge Dobson

Motion to approve April 23, 2015 minutes:

Moved: Mr. Lechner Seconded: Mr. McConnell Vote: Yes Mr. Beader, Mr. McConnell, Mr. Lechner, Mr. Amundsen

New Business:

MIS:

Bernard F. Bonnie 5/18/2015 PA06-05-01 (\$39,565/yr.)

Applications Support Specialist

Moved: Mr. Lechner Seconded: Mr. McConnell Vote: Yes Mr. Beader, Mr. McConnell, Mr. Lechner, Mr. Amundsen

JUDGE DOBSON:

Judith Scarsella 6/15/2015 PA04-05-01 (\$31,861/yr.)

Court Reporter

Moved: Mr. McConnell Seconded: Mr. Lechner

Vote: Yes Mr. Beader, Mr. McConnell, Mr. Lechner, Mr. Amundsen, Mr. Dobson

Motion to approve Kim Ogg as receiving an additional \$618 per year for secretarial services provided for President Judge Dobson.

Moved: Mr. Dobson Seconded: Mr. Lechner

Vote: Yes Mr. Beader, Mr. McConnell, Mr. Lechner, Mr. Amundsen, Mr. Dobson

Motion to approve the distribution of \$17,864.70 in lump sum bonuses to the Mercer County Juvenile Probation Department personnel, as shown on the attached Excel sheet. These bonuses are to compensate JPD staff for performing prescribed duties as required to implement the JJSES. The bonuses and the related benefits costs are covered entirely by the current year's JCJC Juvenile Probation Services Grant. Only applies to current employees

Moved: Mr. Lechner Seconded: Mr. Dobson

Vote: Yes Mr. Beader, No Mr. McConnell, Yes Mr. Lechner, No Mr. Amundsen, Yes Mr.

Dobson

Old Business: None	
Motion to adjourn.	
Moved: Mr. McConnell	Seconded: Mr. Amundsen
Attest:	Mercer County Salary Board
Chief Clerk	